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XVII Cros E.A. Apiaria

Piera, 22 de novembre de 2015

Resultats i Classificacions:

Infantil Masculi
Pos. Dorsal Nom i cognom

1 1112
2 1113
3 1111
4 1105
5 1120
6 997
7 741
8 929
9 24
10 1117
11 1122
12 1124
13 69

Naoufel Bensiali

Pau Ariza

Eduard Guzman

Arnau Fornaguera

Pol Ridn

Guillem Santos

Arnau Mufoz

Adria Valle

Eloi Molla Torrellardona
Eric Armengol

Elmer Monledn

Adrian Torres

Andrey Vich Rodriguez

Infantil Femeni
Pos. Dorsal Nom i cognom

1 1118
2 988
3 517
4 516
5 1128
6 513
7 823
8 549
9 1107
10 515
11 1119
12 1129
13

Alevi Masculi

Farida Elkasmi

Laura Giménez Planell
Sara Moreno Alonso
Paula Lucas Mingorance
Candela Arruga

Ester Ruiz Mingorance
Senda Marquez

lona Macia Vidal
Marina Gutierrez
Mariona Vila Alvaro
Anna Escudé

Mirifiay Mongiovi

XXX

Pos. Dorsal Nom i cognom

1 936
2 6
3 61

Mohammed Ayyad
Nil Alonso Degracia
Nil Cabello Mendez

Centre Educatiu
Apiaria

Apiaria
Guinovarda
Ateneu Igualadi
Apiaria

MDP Capellades
Cerrr

Apiaria

Emili Valles

Ses Vallbona
Apiaria

Les Flandes
Monalco

Centre Educatiu
Joan Margarit
Pere Vives Vich
Cai

Mdp Capellades / Cai

Apiaria

Cai

Cai

les Joan Mercader
Guinovarda

Cai

Maristes
Guinovarda

XXX

Centre Educatiu
Gabriel Castella
Acadéemia lgualada
Escola Maians / Cai

Temps
723"
7'43"
7'54"
7'59"
7'59"
826"
8'27"
8'43"
8'46"
8'47"
8'53"

10'12"

10'36"

Temps
5'03"
5'06"
5'09"
521"
5'37"
5'40"
5'45"
5'48"
5'50"
5'55"
5'58"
6'05"
6'23"

Temps
4'19"
425"
4'25"



Alevi Femeni
Pos.

951
676
518
949
744
710
697
934
1000
931
937
938
943
946
951
950
944
49
1106
957
64
954
11

Matias Orocio

Jan Claramunt Font
Eloi Macia Vidal

Yerai Vilchez

Jan Sola

Marcos Lenezetti

Pol Fernandez

Otman Elkasmi

Xavi Arguera

Guillem Malet Forn
Amer Ben Amar

Alex Torres

Izau Gimenez

Jaume Soler

Matias Orocio

Pau Barrado

Paris Tellez

Mario Iglesias Granados
Oriol Fornaguera
Carlos Morillo Lancharro
Xavier Malpartida Tous
Raul Alonso

Toni Palomo Costas

Dorsal Nom i cognom

1004
68
958
63
1003
30
939
952
940
947
1135
708
73
948
709
31
959
953
955
956

Edit Guzman

Andrea Gil Lopez
Judith Amorés

Mar Mordn Prat

Laia Guzman

Malika Khemais Gabarro
Neus Garcia

Queralt Farrés
Martina Forner

Aran Valls

Abril Claramunt

Lola Meneses

Kala Tolosa Fernandez
Vinyet Valls

Paula Martin

Marina Duque Fuentes
Julia Poch

Maria Rodriguez

Anna Reixach

Andrea Molina

Les Flandes
Mowgli

Dolors Marti /Cai
Marques De La Pobla
Garcia Fossas

Les Flandes
Ramon Castelltort
Gabriel Castella
Masquefa
Montbou

Apiaria

Les Flandes
Herois Del Bruc
Herois Del Bruc
Les Flandes
Marques De La Pobla
Les Flandes
Garcia Fossas
Ateneu lgualadi
Apiaria

Monalco

Apiaria

MDP Capellades

Centre Educatiu
Renaixenga
Monalco
Apiaria
Monalco
Renaixenga
Emili Valles
Cai

Herois Del Bruc
Apiaria
Apiaria
Cervola Blanca
Escola Creixa
Monalco
Apiaria

Les Flandes
Emili Valles
Apiaria
Apiaria
Apiaria
Apiaria

426"
429"
4'35"
4'35"
4'39"
4'40"
4'40"
4'41"
4'43"
4'43"
4'43"
4'43"
4'43"
4'43"
4'43"
4'43"
4'59"
5'10"
5'10"
5'23"
5'38"
6'22"
6'35"

Temps
3'41"
3'44"
3'44"
3'55"
3'57"
4'01"
4'41"
4'52"
4'58"
4'59"
5'10"
5'10"
5'14"
5'18"
521"
528"
5'48"
6'08"
6'13"
6'15"



21
22
23

961
1015
1002

Alejandra Seligrat
Carla Torres
Ainhoa Blasco

Benjami Masculi

Pos.
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Dorsal Nom i cognom

90
5
1008
13
712
1086
742
16
728
1036

1011
33

35
109

1052
25
740
1053
72
932
1033
1031
1050
1051
76
1049
1073
1007

Joel Roca Santacana
Marc Aguila Crivilles
Arnau Monleén

Pol Rubio Fernandez
Lucas Lenzetti

Hugo Escari

Roger Quintana

Adria Nogales Fernandez
Nico Valle

Nil Escola

Alex Rodriguez Arcas
Alvaro Arruga

Oriol Sala Cabeza

XXX

Isaac Carmona Vazquez
Pol Avila Sorroche

Pol Osuna Abad

Oscar Puga Aledo

Raul Gonzalez

Gabriel Duque Fuentes
Xavier Mufioz

Ossama Jardini

Joan Llacuna Sans
Oriol Malet Forn
Adam Faig

Arnau Fernandez
Derek Torrino

Marti Isart

Miquel Tolosa Fernandez
Biel Ribes

Pere Joan Parramodn
Albert Altozano

Benjami Femeni

Pos.

H WINBR=

Dorsal Nom i cognom

23

37

18
935

Carlota Molla Torrellardona

Vinyet Guma Guardiola
lona Lubina Sole
Maroua Ayyad

Apiaria
Apiaria
Apiaria

Centre Educatiu
Ramon Castelltort
Acadéemia lgualada
Apiaria

Académia lgualada/ Cai

Les Flandes
Herois Del Bruc

Marques De La Pobla

Ateneu lgualadi
Escolapies

Emili Valles
Académia lgualada
Apiaria

Emili Valles

XXX

Acadéemia lgualada
Emili Valles

Emili Valles
Acadéemia lgualada
Creixa

Emili Valles

Cerrr

Les Flandes
Monalco

Montbou

Herois Del Bruc
Apiaria

Creixa

Apiaria

Monalco

Creixa

Apiaria

Apiaria

Centre Educatiu
Emili Valles
Emili Valles
Ateneu lgualadi
Gabriel Castella

6'35"
6'38"
6'41"

Temps
3'54"
3'55"
3'58"
4'00"
4'05"
4'06"
4'07"
4'08"
4'09"
4'09"
4'15"
4'16"
4'17"
420"
4'22"
427"
4'33"
4'37"
4'38"
4'39"
4'41"
4'42"
4'42"
4'43"
4'52"
4'58"
5'01"
5'03"
5'04"
5'16"
6'21"
624"

Temps
3'58"
3'59"
4'02"
4'11"



830
1025
1072

1032

1030
982
1085
1066
55
1028
1021
1012
1087
1040
1057
1034
1024
522
1088

XXX

Laia Rodriguez
Carla Alvarez
Berta Campubri
XXX

Andrea Agras

XXX

Elsa Alias

Blanca Marquez Marquez
Julia Massa

Aina Montivero
Ares Giménez Planell
Maria Hernandez
Claudia Renosal
Andrea Mangiovi
lleire Matas

Hiba Bendagor
Elsa Llopart

Paula Garcia
Gisela Cortegana
Ainhoa Diaz Castro
Dafne Sanchez

Prebenjami Masculi

Pos.
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Dorsal Nom i cognom

1005
62
34
930
1091
813
999
1009
1184
17
1079
1096
1083
1074
1037
1038
1175
1092
986
1185
1163

Youssef Ayyad
Aleix Morén Prat
Pau Sala Cabeza
Marc Rion
Marcel Torrens
Pol Mena

Luca Santos
Ferran Garcia
Roger Guma
Xavier Nogales Fernandez
Josep Puig

Lluc Lampreave
Osman Shahsad
Joan Martinez
Gerard Escola
Marti Escola
Aimar Gamito
Alex Gilabert
Alex Guillén Milldn
Aleix Tomas
Aniol Morcillo

XXX

Acadéemia lgualada
Apiaria

Escolapies

XXX

Les Flandes

XXX

Acadéemia lgualada
Acadéemia lgualada
Apiaria

Apiaria

Ramon Castelltort
Renaixencga

Herois Del Bruc
Herois Del Bruc
Herois Del Bruc
Creixa

Apiaria

Les Flandes

Creixa

Apiaria

Apiaria

Centre Educatiu
Gabriel Castella
Monalco

Emili Valles
Apiaria

MDP Capellades

Marques De La Pobla

MDP Capellades
Apiaria

Apiaria

Ateneu Igualadi
Escolapies
Apiaria

Herois Del Bruc
Escolapies
Emili Valles
Emili Valles
Apiaria

Apiaria

Dolors Marti
Creixa

Maristes

4'14"
4'15"
417"
4'18"
4'19"
421"
4'35"
4'46"
5'00"
5'07"
5'14"
5'17"
5'18"
5'19"
5'21"
5'49"
5'55"
5'58"
6'02"
6'21"
6'24"
6'36"

Temps
2'08"
2'12"
2'12"
2'13"
2'13"
2'13"
217"
2'19"
220"
2'20"
222"
2'23"
225"
2'26"
227"
2'29"
2'34"
2'35"
2'36"
2'37"
2'39"



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

1010
1155
735
972
1081
1014
1165
1095
1013
1162
987
1193
92
1204
1205
805
1181
990

lonai Gimenez
Marc Alvarez

Oriol Roman

Marc Espejo

Tein Ibafiez

Lluc Tomas

Marc Robles

Joel Valles

Nohuela Montigobi
Mikel Coira

Pau Carbonell Jorba
Hector Hernandez
Ton Florensa Guitart
Aleu Ballabriga
Max Monge

Jordi Salvador

Joan Puig

Jan Alonso Degracia

Prebenjami Femeni

Pos.
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Dorsal Nom i cognom

973
101
1164
981
983
1169
1047
1071
1067
27
22
965
1099
1151
781
1043
1166
964
70
1207
1077
1097
1023

29

Martina Sola

Martina Llorach Fustes
Aneu Morcillo

Emma Sanchez Garcia
Abril Chamero Arias
Nerminn Hammich
Aina Tarrida

Maria Martinez

Berta Claramunt

Jana Rueda Queralt
Bruna Guma Guardiola
Blanca Torrico

Mia Bonet

Ivet Blasco

Ona Planes

Ona Perez

Jana Guardiola

Donae Dhabi

Ariadna Lasala Lara
Ares Ballabriga
Marioina Amado
Berta Lampreve

Irune Gonzalez

XXX

Laia Avila Sorroche

Herois Del Bruc
Apiaria

Escola Renaixenca
Apiaria

Les Flandes
Apiaria

Apiaria

Apiaria

Herois Del Bruc
Apiaria

Garcia Fossas
Apiaria

Ramon Castelltort
Apiaria

Apiaria

Ateneu lgualadi
Apiaria

Escola Auria

Centre Educatiu
Garcia Fossas
Acadéemia lgualada
Maristes

Marques De La Pobla
Pompeu Fabra
Gabriel Castella
Marques De La Pobla
Apiaria

Cervola Blanca
Emili Valles

Emili Valles

Creixa

Apiaria

Apiaria

Maristes

Apiaria

Apiaria

Herois Del Bruc
Monalco

Apiaria

Apiaria

Apiaria

Apiaria

XXX

Emili Valles

2'40"
2'41"
2'41"
2'45"
2'46"
2'49"
2'50"
2'51"
2'55"
2'56"
3'14"
3'23"
3'31"
4'09"
4'15"
420"
4'25"
4'58"

Temps
2'10"
2'12"
221"
224"
228"
2'29"
2'30"
2'32"
2'33"
2'34"
2'37"
2'38"
2'41"
2'42"
2'44"
2'45"
2'46"
2'53"
2'53"
3'02"
3'03"
3'04"
3'05"
3'10"
311"



1
2
3
4
5

Blancs Tomas
Erika Gamito
Marta Bautista
Arlet Monge

Elia Bautista
Maria Gabarro
Basma Bendagor

Dorsal Nom i cognom

26 1170
27 1156
28 1187
29 1206
30 1069
31 1195
32 1042
P5 Masculi
Pos.
1 1027
2 1157
3 1090
4 19
5 1080
6 95
7 1198
8 919
9 1210
10 88
11 1026
12 107
13 526
14 1192
15 21
16 670
17 782
18 1236
19 2
20 1232
21 48
22 4
23 67
24 1188
25 1160
26 1200
27 1235
28 818
29 1100
P5 Femeni
Pos.

Isaac Hernandez

Biel Mats

Celia Torrens Monfort
Aleix Lopez

Gerard Farreras

Arnau Hernandez
Victor Ascari

Cesc Marin

Pere Esteve

Alex Llacuna Rigolfas
Gerard Ros

Ferran Blaya Corrons
Aleix Tomas

Anas Jardini

Bernat Rueda Queralt
Joan Sirvent Granados
Roc Planes

Gerard Moreno

Daniel Rodriguez Arcas
Marc Quadrada Pujol
Ton Pujol Huerta

Joel Carmona Vazquez
Albert Tolosa Fernandez
Marc Garcia Bernet
Gorka Molina

Nico Masferrer Bercial
Pau Conejero

Iker Perez

Ton Brunet

Dorsal Nom i cognom

1090
75
85

1221

713

Celia Torrens Monfort
Mariona Llacuna Sans
Berta Marquez Marquez
Xenia Navarro

Gloria Hanane

Ateneu Igualadi
Apiaria
Apiaria
Apiaria
Apiaria
Apiaria
Creixa

Centre Educatiu
Renaixencga

Herois Del Bruc
MDP Capellades
Castell D'Odena

Marques De La Pobla

Ateneu lgualadi
Herois Del Bruc
Escola Renaixenca
Apiaria

Ramon Castelltort
Apiaria

Emili Valles

Escola El Bruc

Les Flandes

Emili Valles
Maristes

Maristes

Apiaria

Académia lgualada
Apiaria

Escola Alta Segarra
Acadéemia Igualada
Monalco

Les Flandes

El Bruc

Apiaria

Apiaria

Monalco

Apiaria

Centre Educatiu
MDP Capellades
Monalco
Acadéemia lgualada
Apiaria

Herois Del Bruc

3'13"
3'15"
3'16"
3'22"
3'32"
3'40"
3'57"

Temps
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"

Temps
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"



Ingrid Martin Dalmases
Arlet Tomas

Paula Terre

Berta Almirall

Mireia Gonzalez Sandoval
Aina Montivero

Aina Malet Forn

Martina Martin

Yasmine Faig

Bruna Llopart

Julia Escobal Mufoz

Dorsal Nom i cognom

Oleguer Aloy Sendra
Didac Gamito Garcia
Elias Romero

Jan Valles

Marc Prada

Quique Sanchez

Nil Gira

Mario Velasco

Didac Perez Gabarro
David Puga Aledo
Diego Sanchez

Dorsal Nom i cognom

6 105
7 1225
8 1223
9 1063
10 99
11 1066
12 933
13 1212
14 1035
15 1056
16 1173
P4 Masculi
Pos.
1 94
2 1153
3 1199
4 1098
5 1228
6 1211
7 1161
8 1230
9 1045
10 509
11 1229
P4 Femeni
Pos.
1 1001
2 1208
3 1209
4 1054
5 1093
6 1167
7 1222
8 1233
9 1006
10 1190
11 98
12 1029
13 531
14 1219
15 1231

Elsa Arguera
Xenia Sala

Celia Martinez
Nasima Dhabi
Julia Gilabert
Carla Guardiola
Sabina Maria Cojan
Paula Casado
Kawtan Ben Amar
Elsa Gabarro
Emma Gil Lépez
Arlette Roman
Julia Francia Valls
Paula Ferrer

Aina Carballada

Emili Valles
Apiaria
Apiaria

Cai
Monalco
Apiaria
Montbou
Apiaria
Herois Del Bruc
Apiaria
Apiaria

Centre Educatiu
Ateneu lgualadi
Apiaria

Apiaria

Apiaria

Apiaria

Apiaria

Apiaria

Herois Del Bruc
Apiaria
Acadéemia lgualada
Apiaria

Centre Educatiu
Herois Del Bruc
Renaixenga
Renaixenca
Herois Del Bruc
Apiaria

Apiaria

Herois Del Bruc
Académia lgualada
Apiaria

Apiaria

Monalco
Renaixencga
Escola Renaixenca
Renaixenc¢a

Les Flandes

0'00"
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"

Temps
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"

Temps
0'00"
0'0o0"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"



P3 Masculi
Dorsal Nom i cognom

Arnau Guma

Pol Espejo
Rebon Shahsad
Bruno Carratela
Miquel Tomas
Lluc Pujol Huerta
Didac Nogales

Dorsal Nom i cognom

Pos.
1 1168
2 1059
3 1089
4 1082
5 1171
6 45
7 93

P3 Femeni
Pos.
1 1189
2 849
3 698
4 669
5 1224
6 998
7 1202
8 1174
9 1226
10 1094
11 1152
12 1217

Adult Masculi
Pos.
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Anna Salvador
Valeria Grau

Gal-La Fernandez Salgado (Dorsal 679)
Claudia Sirvent Granados

Olaia Moreno
Alex Wehrli
Bet Florensa
Sheila March
Leia Galan
Abril Franco
Ana Blasco
Abril Campos

Dorsal Nom i cognom

1178
928
1132
1215
969
1147
1125
1201
1203
523
538
911
984
1177
963
1126
1146

Victor Montaner
Daniel Rubio Gamez
Toni Vilches

Azzdin

Marc Puig

Iban Perez

Xavi Forner

Albert Garcia

Marc Salinero

Axel Francia

Josep Pont Morros
Alex Garcia

Lucas Martinez Vera
Julian Guzman

Ot Bosch

Kilian Jimenez

Joan Nadal

Centre Educatiu
Monalco

Apiaria

El Bruc

Apiaria

Ateneu lgualadi
Escola Alta Segarra
Ateneu lgualadi

Centre Educatiu
Ateneu Igualadi
Monalco

Ramon Castelltort
Maristes

Apiaria

Tiana

Ramon Castelltort
Herois Del Bruc
Dolors Marti
Apiaria

Apiaria
Renaixenga

Centre Educatiu
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Apiaria
Independent
Independent
Apiaria
Independent
Apiaria

Gabriel Castella
Independent
Acadéemia lgualada
Independent
Apiaria
Independent
Independent

Temps
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"

Temps
0'00"
0'0o0"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'00"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'o0"
0'00"
0'o0"

Temps
6'33"
6'37"
6'38"
6'45"
7'04"
7'04"
7'06"
7'10"
7'12"
7'12"
7'15"
7'15"
7'16"
7'16"
7'16"
727"
7'31"



18
19
20
21
22
23
24
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Adult Femeni
Pos.
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1115
1191
1133
1101
1127
1145
912
1176
1109
1104
1144
1102
1131
1137
1123
966
1182
1061
1121
1148
1216
688
1062
970
1172
992
817
971
1140
1196
1070
1068
1143

Marc Ariza

Toni Salvador
Toni Alvarez

Jordi Lagunas
Diego Olivar
Pedro Perez

Joel Lagunas

Elian Martinez
Aleix Guzman
Joan Molla

Pere Farreras
Josep Domingo
Pedro Miguel
Jose Arruga

Abdel Malek
Carlos Gonzalez
Jordi Armengol
Julia De Torres
Marti Coral

Joan Valles

Josep Hernandez
Viceng Vich Machacon
Oscar Espejo
Alberto Puga

Lluis Sanchez

Edu Aguila Carpio
Jose Montaner
Ot Ribas

Frederic Claramut
Josep Maria Vilamajor
Jose Antonio Bautista
Marc Garcia

Sergi Coral

Dorsal Nom i cognom

1064
1110
1018
1136
883

1130
1194
991

1214
844

1142

Gemma Fustes
Anna Guzman
Veronica Ottaviani
Imma Moreno
Imma Vazquez
Isabel Meneses
Montse Valls
Roser Degracia Llorach
Anna Ortega

Eva Justicia
Cristina Fernandez

Independent
Ateneu lgualadi
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Independent
Guinovarda
Independent
Independent
Apiaria
Independent
Independent
Independent
Académia lgualada
Independent
Cornella Atletic
Independent
Independent
Independent
Monalco

Apiaria

Académia lgualada
Marques De La Pobla
Académia lgualada
Piera

Apiaria
Independent
Independent
Apiaria

Mestral

Apiaria

Centre Educatiu
Acadéemia lgualada
Guinovarda
Independent
Independent
Acadéemia lgualada
Independent
Independent
Académia lgualada
Apiaria

Acadéemia lgualada
Independent

7'39"
7'40"
7'44"
7'46"
7'55"
8'00"
8'01"
8'03"
8'03"
8'11"
8'16"
8'19"
8'22"
824"
8'32"
8'49"
8'54"
8'59"
9'00"
917"
9'20"
923"
9'24"
9'38"
9'50"
10'03"
10'05"
10'07"
10'21"
11'24"
12'03"
12'13"
13'41"

Temps
8'02"
8'24"
8'51"
8'53"
8'58"
9'02"
9'22"
9'37"
9'42"

10'15"

10'22"



12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

1197
1134
1213
816
1150
1116
1076
502
855
1044
1149

Dolora Bleda
Vanesa Fernanez
Maria Carmen Fernandez
Dolors Novellon
Carla Altés

Sonia Planell

Nuria Moreno
Beatriz Espejo Alcala
Rut Arcas

Sonia Gabarro

Judit Mifarro

Independent
Independent
Independent
Piera
Independent
Independent
Independent
Acadéemia lgualada
Acadéemia lgualada
Apiaria
Independent

10'49"
10'53"
10'58"
11'05"
11'39"
12'01"
12'05"
12'07"
12'11"

0'00"

0'00"



